## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4657539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEFINITUS IMMUNITAS LIMITED	01/17/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OTTOS CONSULTANTS LTD
Street Address:	EFESOU 9, 5280
City:	PARALIMNI
State/Country:	CYPRUS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8721250
Patent Number:	8734079
Patent Number:	8721251
PCT Number:	IB2013001758
PCT Number:	IB2013002495

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-756-8000

**Email:** jhwilliams@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com,

WDCIPPTSClerks@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059036-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patents from Avonlini and Definitus to OTTOS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043947 FRAME: 0032

504610826

source=Patents from Avonlini and Definitus to OTTOS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043947 FRAME: 0033

## Instrument of Transfer

1	DEFINITUS INMUNITAS LIMITED	· Constitution of
Of	253 Main Street, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands	- december

(hereinafter called the "transferor") do hereby transfer to:

Name	OTTOS CONSULTANTS LTD
Address	EFESOU 9, 5280 PARALIMNI, CYPRUS

(hereinalter called the "transferee") the patents and patents applied for shown in the schedule :

Client- Mether No.	Official No.	Date Filed	Title	Case Sterue	Country
668098- 5887	6721288	2012	PORTE DEVICE REVAILER THE BUTTALLY PORTE CLASS CRESTION	Registered	United States of America
3000	8734079	90013- 9013	ACCEPTAGE ROBOTO DE VICE METALOSO HAMBORIO DE CALORIDA	Registered	United States of Asserting
000030- 0001	8721281	Apr-01- 3013	SECTION REPORTS DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Registered	United States of America
889034- 0077	1378808.5	.00-11- 2013	PORCTO DEVICE MOVABLE SE THESE MUTUALLY PERFECULAR DIRECTORS	Published	European Peters Office
6680335- 0086	PCT/802012/00/1788	Aug-12- 2012	BOARD BOARD COME	Intendito Abandon	Patent Companyon Transp
669094- 6688	PC7883013003408	Nov-08- 2013	BELF-LETTING ROBOTIC DEVICE WITH LOAD HANDLING RECHANGE	Published	Passis Companyon Transp

for the value of £1.00. (One Euro).

To hold unto the said transferee, transferee's executors, administrators and assigns subject to the several conditions on which we held the same at the time of the execution thereof.

And the said transferee do hereby agree to take the said patents and patents applied for subject to the conditions aforesaid.

War day	17 10 1 10 7
3	3.1/V1/1/
1	3
<b>§</b>	<b>1</b> :
} .	4
Same and the second sec	***************************************

Signature of The transferor

Witness to the signature of transferor

Signature of the transferee

TOS CONSULTANTS LTD

OTTOS CONSULTANTS LTD

Witness to the signature of drainfered CES LTD

**PATENT** REEL: 043947 FRAME: 0034

# Instrument of Transfer

	THE CONTRACTOR EVENY	ITED British Virgin Islands w	
Of	263 Main Street,	Rosd Town, Tortols, British	Virgin Islands
hereinastu	r called the "transfero	r") do hereby transfer to:	
/ame	OTTOS CONSUI	TANTS LTD	
\ddress	EFESOU 9, 5280 I	ARALIMNI, CYPRUS	
ereinafic	r called the "transfere	e") the patents and patents appl	lied for shown in the schedule:
Maday Maday Ma	Official Ro.	Date Filed Title	Case Status Country
988638- 2000	- 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	NOTE SELECTION NOTES	Registered LISA
veral con and the sai	ditions on which we h d transferce do hereby	ransferee's executors, administ eld the same at the time of the	trators and assigns subject to the execution thereof.  and patents applied for subject to t
verai con	to the said transferee, ditions on which we h	ransferee's executors, administ eld the same at the time of the	execution thereof.
veral con nd the sai aditions (	to the said transferee, ditions on which we had transferee do hereby aforesaid.	ransferee's executors, administ eld the same at the time of the agree to take the said patents a Signature of the transferee	execution thereof.
veral com  nd the sai  nditions i  ate  gnature of  te transfe	to the said transferee, ditions on which we had transferee do hereby aforesaid.  17/01/17  frame (Limited)	ransferee's executors, administ eld the same at the time of the agree to take the said patents a  Signature of the transference of the transferenc	execution thereof.  and patents applied for subject to to the subject to the subj
veral com  nd the sai  nditions i  ate  gnature of  te transfe	to the said transferee, ditions on which we had transferee do hereby aforesaid.  17/01/17	ransferee's executors, administ eld the same at the time of the agree to take the said patents a signature of the transfered OTTOS CONST	execution thereof.  and patents applied for subject to to the subject to the subj
veral com nd the sai nsditions i  ste  gnature of te transfe	to the said transferee, ditions on which we had transferee do hereby aforesaid.  17/01/17  frame (Limited)	Signature of the transferer  Signature of the transferer  OTTOS CONSI	execution thereof.  and patents applied for subject to to the subject to the subj

PATENT REEL: 043947 FRAME: 0035

**RECORDED: 10/25/2017**